# Lewis County Public Health & Social Services RECEIVED By Mollie Hurt at 1:13 pm, Mar 26, 2024 Environmental Services Division

2025 NE Kresky Ave, Chehalis, WA 98532 ● Phone: (360) 740-1146 ● Fax: (360) 740-1245

# **SEPTIC PERMIT**

Application Expiration:     Residential     Commercial   Tax Parcel Number: 035067002003   Lot 7					
Tax Parcel Number: 035007/002003 Lot 7  Site Address: 107 Riverside Dr., Packwood, WA 98361  Owner's Name: Merrlawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561  Owner's Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Applicant Information: Same as Owner Authorized Agent Name: Merrlawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561  Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Froject Information: Location of Property: Location of Property: Location of Property: Location of Property: Same as Owner Access Blocked by Gate? Yes No Detailed Directions to Site: Pytes Investments of Site: Access Is required Phone Number: (360) 870-2561  Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Project Information: Location of Property: Location of Property: Location of Property: Same as Owner Access Is required Detailed Directions to Site: Access Is required Detailed Directions to Site: Access Is required Phone Number: South to Hwy 12: east on Hwy 12: left on Skate Creek Rd. in Packwood; right on Cannon Rd.; right on Portal St.; left on Crescent Beach Dr.; left on Riverside Dr. Parcel Is off the end of Riverside Dr.  Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter I understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if construction is in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, lecrify that an either the cu		ommercial	Application Expiration:		
Site Address: 107 KIVETSIGE DT., Packwood, WA 98361  Owner's Name: Merriawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561  Owner's Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Applicant Information: Same as Owner Authorized Agent Name: Merriawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561  Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Project Information: Location of Property:  Acreage: 12.8 Number of Bedrooms: 3 Is Access Blocked by Gate? Yes No Packwood; WA 98361  Project Information: Location of Property:  Acreage: 12.8 Number of Bedrooms: 3 Is Access Blocked by Gate? Yes No Packwood; WA 98361  Project Information: Location of Property:  Location of Property:  Location of Property:  Location of Property:  Access Blocked Dr. Yes No Access is required Detailed Directions to Site:  Access Is access Blocked Dr. Access Is required Individual Office of Individual Mell Shared Well Public/Municipal/ID #: BPH 997  Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter  Location of Property:  Location of Property:  Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter  Loca	Tax Parcel Number: 035067002003 Lot 7		Incomplete applications or		
Owners Name: Merrlawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2861 Owner's Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Applicant Information: Same as Owner Authorized Agent (360) 870-2561 Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Project Information: LC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561 Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Project Information: Location of Property:    Location of Property:   Location of Property:	Site Address: 107 Riverside Dr., Packwood, WA				
Applicant Information:	Owners Name: Merrlawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561		specified in Lewis County Code Chapter 8.40.140(4)(e)  Right to Appeal:  Any person aggrieved by a decision of an inspection or notice made by the health officer shall have the right to appeal the matter as specified in		
Applicant Information: Same as Owner Authorized Agent Name: Merrlawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561  Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Project Information:  Acreage: 12.8	Owner's Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361				
Name: Merrlawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (360) 870-2561  Mailing Address: 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA 98361  Project Information:  Acreage: 12.8	Applicant Information: Same as Owner Authorized Agent				
Project Information:  Acreage: 12.8   Number of Bedrooms: 3   S Access Blocked by Gate?    Yes    No       New Construction/Expansion    Petailed Directions to Site:	Name: Merrlawski Investments, LLC Phone Number: (3				
Acreage: 12.8 Number of Bedrooms: 3  Is Access Blocked by Gate? Yes V No Access is required    New Construction/Expansion   Detailed Directions to Site:    -5 south to Hwy 12; east on Hwy 12;    -6 south to Hwy 12; east on Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy 12; east on Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy 12; east on Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy 12; east on Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy 12;    -8 south to Hwy 12;    -7 south to Hwy					
New Construction/Expansion   Detailed Directions to Site:   Access is required	Project Information: Location of Property:				
New Construction/Expansion   Detailed Directions to Site:     Repair/Alteration   I-5 south to Hwy 12; east on Hwy 12;     Soil Evaluation   left on Skate Creek Rd. in Packwood;   right on Cannon Rd.; right on Portal     Connect/ Reconnect to #:   St.; left on Crescent Beach Dr.; left on     Riverside Dr parcel is off the end of   Riverside Dr.     Rothers   Rothers   Rothers     Individual Well   Shared Well   Public/Municipal/ID #:   BPH 997   Other:     Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter   understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if construction is in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.     Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections.     By my signature below, permission is granted for representatives of Environmental Services to enter and remain on and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.     By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative.	Acreage: 12.8 Number of Bedrooms: 3	Access Blocked b	y Gate? ☐ Yes 🗸 No		
Soil Evaluation					
Operation/Maintenance	Repair/Alteration <u>I</u>	<u>-5 south to Hw</u> y	y 12; east on Hwy 12;		
Connect/ Reconnect to #:  Other:  Nater Source  Individual Well Shared Well Public/Municipal/ID #: BPH 997  Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter  I understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if construction is in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections.  By my signature below, permission is granted for representatives of Environmental Services to enter and remain on and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative. With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is:  Christopher M.  Signature:  Christopher M.  Doublet adjusted by Chellopher M.  Doublet Algority Chellopher M.  Date Received:  3/26/2024			eek Rd. in Packwood;		
Mater Source  ☐ Individual Well ☐ Shared Well ☑ Public/Municipal/ID #: BPH 997 ☐ Other:  Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter  ☐ understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if construction is in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections.  By my signature below, permission is granted for representatives of Environmental Services to enter and remain on and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative. With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is: ☑ Required ☐ Not Required  [360	$\square$ Operation/Maintenance $\underline{r}$	<u>ight on Cannor</u>	ı Rd.; right on Portal		
Water Source  ☐ Individual Well ☐ Shared Well ☑ Public/Municipal/ID #: BPH 997 ☐ Other:  Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter  I understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if construction is in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections.  By my signature below, permission is granted for representatives of Environmental Services to enter and remain on and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative. With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is: ☑ Required ☐ Not Required  [360 ] 870-2561 Permit Number: SE24-0020  Christopher M. Opulady signed by Christopher M. Month. Month (Amerita) Date: March 15, 2024    Master Site Review: LDR24-0016   Date Received: 3/26/2024		•	•		
Individual Well   Shared Well   Public/Municipal/ID #: BPH 997	<u> </u>		parcel is off the end of		
Acknowledgment and Permission to Enter  I understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if construction is in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections.  By my signature below, permission is granted for representatives of Environmental Services to enter and remain on and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative. With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is:  Christopher M.  Signature:  Christopher M.  Delinally signed by Christopher M.  March 15, 2024  Date Received:  3/26/2024	Water Source Riverside Dr.				
I understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if construction is in according to this plan and all other conditions of the permit are followed.  Further I understand that County regulations require permission to County personnel to enter private property to conduct inspections.  By my signature below, permission is granted for representatives of Environmental Services to enter and remain on and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative. With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is:  Christopher M.  Signature: Merritt  Christopher M.  Digitally signed by Christopher M.  Morrit Date: 2024-03.16 14.2902-0700 Date: March 15, 2024  Date Received: 3/26/2024		3PH 997	Other:		
conduct inspections.  By my signature below, permission is granted for representatives of Environmental Services to enter and remain on and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative.  With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is:	I understand that any permits issued by Lewis County, consistent with the attached site plan, are valid ONLY if				
and about the property for the sole purposed of performing required inspections relating to this permit.  By my signature below, I certify that I am either the current legal owner of this property or their authorized representative. With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is:    Required   Not Required     Not Required					
With this document, I take full responsibility for the lawful actions that this document allows.  Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place is:  (360 ) 870-2561  Christopher M. Digitally signed by Christopher M. Merritt Date: 2024.03.15 14:29:02-0700' Date: March 15, 2024  Master Site Review: LDR24-0016  Date Received: 3/26/2024					
Christopher M. Merritt  Christopher M. Merritt  Merritt  Date: 2024.03.15 14:29:02-0700' Date:  March 15, 2024  Date Received: 3/26/2024					
Christopher M. Digitally signed by Christopher M. Merritt  Signature: Merritt  Merritt  Date: 2024.03.15 14:29:02-0700' Date: March 15, 2024  Date Received: 3/26/2024  Permit Number: SE24-0020  Master Site Review: LDR24-0016  Date Received: 3/26/2024	Prior notification of the date of inspections will take place i	s: 🕢 Required	Not Required		
Christopher M. Nerritt Date: 2024.03.15 14:29:02-0700 Date: March 15, 2024  March 15, 2024  Date Received: 3/26/2024	(360) 870-2561	Pormit Numbe	SE24-0020		
Signature: Merritt Date: 2024.03.15 14:29:02-0700' Date: Motor 16, 2521  Date Received: 3/26/2024			L DD04 0040		
	Signature: Merritt Date: 2024.03.15 14:29:02 -07000 Date: 13, 2024				
	Owner Authorized Agent	•			

For Official Use Only: Permit/ Application Number: SE24-0020 Master Site Review Number: LDR24-0016	Permit Approved: By
Fee \$: 200.00 Receipt #  Previous Records:	Permit Denied: By
Site Inspection Soil Class	Sewage Permit Issued: Expires:
Septic Tank(s) gal. Pump Reqd: Yes   No   Maximum Trench Depth in.	Additional comments/information/conditions:
Distribution Line Total ft.  Filtration Area: sq. ft.	
Application Rate: gal./sq. ft./ day  Design Flow: gallons/day	
Fill Required: in. System Designer:	
Site Characteristics/Comments:	

# ABC SEPTIC DESIGNS & WETLANDS

167 Deep Creek Road Chehalis, Wash. 98532

Washington State License # 20100490 Exp. 10-10-2024

Cell 360-880-7716

1-05-2024

Merrlawski Investments LLC.(SOIL & SITE EVALUATION) 209 Crescent Beach Dr. Packwood, WA. 98361 TP# 035067002003 360--870-2561

#### Chris:

ON 1-05-2024 I WAS ON YOUR SITE AT 107 Riverside Dr., Packwood, WA. WE CHECKED NINE LOTS FOR A SOIL EVALUATION, FOR A SEPTIC AREA ON THE LOTS. THE FOLLOWING IS MY EVALUATION OF YOUR SOILS.

LOT #1

PERK#1 0-20" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured)
20-36 BR. Sandy Gravelly Loam
36" WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK 2 0-35 BR. Sandy Loam(Blocky Structured)
35" WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE Sand Bed

## LOT#2

PERK#1 0-27" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured)
27" WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK#2 0-40" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structure)
40" WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE NuWater Pressure Trench or Bottomless Sand-Bed

## LOT#3

PERK #1 0-24" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured)
24" WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK #2 0-23" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured)
23" WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE NuWater Pressure Trench or Bottomless Sand-Bed

#### LOT#4

PERK #1 0-38" BR Sandy Loam(Blocky Structured)
38"WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK #2 0-19 BR. Sandy Gravelly Loam
19-52" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured)
52" WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE Shallow Pressure Trench or Sand Bed

#### LOT#5

PERK #1 0-40" BR Sandy Loam(Blocky Structured)
40" WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK #2 0-48" BR. Sandy Loam(Blocky Structured)
48" WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE Shallow Pressure Trench or Sand Bed

#### LOT#6

PERK #1 0-36" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured)
36" WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK #2 0-45" BR. Sand Loam(Blocky Structured)
45" WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE Shallow Pressure Trench or Sand Bed

### LOT#7

PERK #1 0-41" BR. Sandy Loam(Blocky Structured)
41" WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK #2 0-42" BR.Sandy Loam(Blocky Structured)
42"WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE Shallow Pressure Trench or Sand Bed

#### LOT#8

PERK #1 0-43" BR Sandy Loam(Blocky Structured)
43"WATER RESTRICTIVE
PERK #2 0-37" Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured)
37"WATER RESTRICTIVE
SYSTEM TYPE Shallow Pressure Trench or Sand Bed

#### LOT#9

PERK #1 0-38" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured) 38" WATER RESTRICTIVE PERK #2 0-32" BR. Sandy Loam (Blocky Structured) SYSTEM TYPE Sand Bed

AFTER DOING MY EVALUATION OF THESE SITES IT IS MY OPINION THAT THESE SITES WOULD SUPPORT A SEPTIC SYSTEM FOR THE DISPOSAL OF SEWAGE, AND STILL PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH.

THIS TYPE OF SOIL IS FROM TYPE MAINLY TYPE 4 SOIL WITH A .06 LOADING RATE.
THERE IS SIGNS OF A WINTER WATER TABLE WITCH WOULD BE RESTRICTIVE IN EVERY PERK HOLE.

DO NOT HESITATE TO CALL ON ME IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS.

THANK YOU,

DON HAVILAND JR.

